PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5720051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.	06/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLASSIAN INC.
Street Address:	350 BUSH STREET
Internal Address:	13TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8046457
Patent Number:	9419865
Patent Number:	9912552
Patent Number:	9397924
Patent Number:	7916735
Patent Number:	8351435
Application Number:	61094409
Patent Number:	8463760
Patent Number:	8499034
Patent Number:	9026078
Patent Number:	9436443
Application Number:	15256675
Patent Number:	10169203
PCT Number:	US2016056275
Patent Number:	10148489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)223-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505673244 PATENT REEL: 050382 FRAME: 0862

Phone: 303-223-1100

Email: patentdocket@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK LLP

Address Line 1: 410 SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELISSA A. ASARO

SIGNATURE: /Elissa A. Asaro/

DATE SIGNED: 09/16/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentB1#page1.tif source=AssignmentB1#page2.tif source=AssignmentB1#page3.tif

source=AssignmentB1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050382 FRAME: 0863

EXHIBIT B1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this day of week 2019_, by and between:

AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502 ("Assignor"); and Atlassian Inc. having a place of business at 350 Bush Street, 13th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94104 ("Assignes").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to, and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to, the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto ("Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, or its designees, all right, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"): (a) the Assigned Patents, including: all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154; (b) all patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the foregoing claim priority and/or (ii) for which any of the foregoing forms a basis for priority; (c) any and all continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications of any of the foregoing; (d) all requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; (e) all foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts to any of the foregoing, including certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; (f) all rights to apply in any country for patents, certification of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protection or other governmental grants or issuances corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (g) all inventions set forth in any of the Assigned Patents in a manner that satisfies the requirements of 35 USC 112 for patent claims in any of the foregoing; and (h) all past, present and future causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, all rights to damages, injunctive remedies and relief, and other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement) and all rights to collect royalties (other than royalties or other payments due under agreements entered into by Assignor and third parties prior to the date of this Assignment), damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents in a manner that satisfies the requirements of 35 USC 112 for patent claims in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filling documents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications included in the Patent Rights, to issue all Letters Patent, patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances for the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents in a manner that satisfies the requirements of 35 USC 112 for patent claims in the Assigned Patents to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Page 12 of 25 CONFIDENTIAL

> PATENT REEL: 050382 FRAME: 0864

EXECUTABLE COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patent Rights to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.

h Sommer, Assistant Vice President

AT&T Intellectual Property, LLC
As General Partner for AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.)

COUN

day of ______, 2019, before me, a Notary Public, appeared ___ known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official MIHOOCA

Page 13 of 25 CONFIDENTIAL

EXECUTABLE COPY

ATTACHMENT A TO EXHIBIT B1

LIST OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

DOCKET NO.	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	RELATION TYPE	SUB STATUS	APPLNQ.	APPLICATION DATE	IILE
060490	UNITED STATES	8046457	Original Filing	PATENTEQ	12/139673	5/16/2008	Apparatus, methods, and computer program products for managing network elements and associated network element resources by multiple management systems
2006-A038S	UNITED STATES	9419862	<u>Original</u> Filing	<u>PATENTED</u>	11/462864	\$/7/2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING CONFIGURATION INFORMATION FOR A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
2006-A0385	UNITEQ STATES	9912552	CONTINUATION	PATENTED	15/214633	7/20/201 <u>6</u>	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING CONFIGURATION INFORMATION FOR A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
2006-A0897	UNITED STATES	9397924	CONTINUATION	Patenied	13/673341	11/9/2012	METHOD FOR APPLYING MACRO- CONTROLS ONTO IP NETWORKS USING INTELLIGENT ROUTE INDEXING
2006-A0897	<u>United</u> States	7915735	Original Filing	LAPSED	12/315351	12/2/2008	METHOD FOR APPLYING MACRO- CONTROLS ONTO IP NETWORKS USING INTELLIGENT ROUTE INDEXING
2006-A0897	united States	8351435	CONTINUATION	Lapsed	13/013694	2/24/3011	METHOD FOR APPLYING MACRO- CONTROLS ONTO IP NETWORKS USING INTELLIGENT ROUTE INDEXING
2008-0153	<u>UNITED</u> STATES		<u>ORIGINAL</u> FILING	CONVERTED	61/094402	9/4/2008	Software Development 1931 Case Management
2008-0153	united States	8453760	<u>QRIGINAL</u> FILING	PATENTEO	12/333757	12/12/2008	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT TEST CASE MANAGEMENT
2010-0084	<u>United</u> States	<u>8499034</u>	ORIGINAL EILING	<u>Patented</u>	12/840559	7/21/2010	METHODS AND APPARATUS TO TRANSMIT A REQUEST TO SERVER VIA DOMAIN SYSTEM FORWARDING
2012-1245	<u>UNITED</u> STATES	9026078	ORIGINAL FILING	PATENTED	<u>14/030329</u>	9/18/2013	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POLICY MANAGEMENT IN A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
2014-0288	UNITED STATES	2436443	ORIGINAL FILING	PATENTEQ	14/471534	8/28/2014	SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK CONTROLLER
2014-0288	UNITED STATES		CONTINUATION	ALLOWED/ ISSUE FEE PAID 5/5/19. ID FILED TO PARENT 9436443.	15/25667\$	9/5/2016	SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK CONTROLLER
2014-9288	UNITED STATES	San Carlotte	CONTINUATION	AUTHORIZED /NOT FILED.	×	\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK CONTROLLER
2014-1167	UNITED STATES	10169203	ORIGINAL FILING	PATENTED	14/882596	10/14/2015	TEST SIMULATION FOR SOFTWARE OFFINED NETWORKING ENVIRONMENTS
2014-1157	PATENT COOPERATI ON TREATY		ORIGINAL FILING	ABANDONED	PCT/US2016/ Q56275	10/10/2016	Test surration for software Defined networking Environments

Page 14 of 25 CONFIDENTIAL

> PATENT REEL: 050382 FRAME: 0866

EXECUTABLE COPY

	2015-0435	UNITED STATES	10148489	ORIGINAL FILING	PATENTED	14/841766	9/1/2015	Service impact event Analyzer for cloud son	
-	1	Santanasasas						SERVICE ASSURANCE	ĺ

Page 15 of 25 CONFIDENTIAL

> PATENT REEL: 050382 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 09/16/2019